# Business, Finance, & Justice Committee Agenda

November 8, 2012 6:30 p.m.

- A. Call to Order: Shirlene Ade, Chairperson
- **B.** Invocation:
- C. Roll Call: Rebecca Crowels, Legislative Clerk
- **D.** Establishment of Quorum:
- **E.** Approval of Minutes: October 18, 2012

# F. Order of Business:

- **TR 12- 158** A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING TR 12-152 (A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A NAMING RIGHTS AND SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT WITH THE TULSA COUNTY PUBLIC FACILITIES AUTHORITY REGARDING THE NAMING RIGHTS OF THE EXPO CENTER AT THE TULSA STATE FAIRGROUNDS IN TULSA, OKLAHOMA) – **Sponsor: Sam Alexander**
- NCA 12-233 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA TITLE 30, CHAPTER 4, ENTITLED "COMPENSATION OF NATIONAL COUNCIL" – Sponsor: Sam Alexander

## G. Referred Legislation:

#### H. Other Business:

Gaming Operations Authority Board

## I. Announcements:

### J. Adjournment: